
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 2 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 25-00366             Agenda Date: 5/27/2025 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

First Amendment to Agreement with Joseph Hoffman Construction LLC d/b/a JH Construction 
LLC (14369). 
 
Presenter: 
Travis Parker, Facilities Management Director, 352.374.5289 
Theodore White, Procurement Manager, 352.374.5202 
 
Description: 
First Amendment to Agreement with Joseph Hoffman Construction LLC d/b/a JH Construction LLC, 
(14369), for Bid 24-474-LC Rebid Fleet Building Siding Replacement, in the amount of $78,600.00 for  
Facilities Management. This amendment increases the amount from $65,940.00 to $78,600.00 for the 
installation of a 20’x12’ steel canopy over the tire and oil holding area and two (2) 5’ x 4’ canopies over 
the exterior walk doors on the front of the building.  

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve and authorize the Chair to execute First Amendment to Agreement 14369 with Joseph Hoffman 
Construction LLC, d/b/a JH Construction LLC, in the amount of $78,600.00. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
September 24, 2024, the Board approved the Award and authorized the Chair to execute Agreement 
14369 with Joseph Hoffman Construction LLC, d/b/a JH Construction for Bid 24-474-LC Rebid Fleet 
Building Siding Replacement, for a total fiscal impact of $65,940.00. Item 24-00873 
 
Fiscal Note:  
Facilities Management has $80,000.00 budgeted in account: 001.19.1919.519.46.00 (Repairs and 
Maintenance) Project # 8211904-FY24-Fleet 
 
Strategic Guide: 
All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services 

 

Background: 
Alachua County solicited for the replacement of up to two (2) damaged rollup door jambs and headers 
and four (4) pane windows at the Fleet Management Building at Public Works. 
 
Bid 24-474-LC Rebid Fleet Building Siding Replacement was released June 26, 2024.  The deadline 
for receipt of Bid 24-474-LC Rebid Fleet Building Siding Replacement was July 31, 2024; three (3) 
vendors responded.   



 

Alachua County, FL     Page 2 of 2 

 
The project details can be found here: 
https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/alachuacounty/projects/94974     

https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/alachuacounty/projects/94974

